
HSDN

HSBN

HSKN

HSSN

HVJN

HVVN

HVVN

HDJN

HDQN

HDNN

D13

D13

D14

D14

D15

D15

D16

D17

D17

D18

HCLN

HCMN

HCRN

HCKN

HTJN

HTEN

HTFN

HTGN

HTQN

HWLN

D07

D07

D08

D08

D09

D10

D10

D11

D11

D12

NEW

NEW

D01

DD外徑出水車刀

Tool Holder with
Coolant

D02－D03 

D04

D06

外徑出水車刀識別系統 Tool Holder with Coolant Identification System

高壓水管、其他選配零件 Hight Pressure Coolant Hose、Other Optional PartsJET  

外徑出水車刀系列索引表 Index for Tool Holder with Coolant Series Index 



方 向
Direction

記號
Symbol

D02

外徑出水車刀系列識別系統
Tool�Holder�with�Coolant�Identification�System

｜TOOL HOLDER WITH COOLANT 外徑出水車刀－外徑出水車刀系列識別系統

D
外徑出水車刀
Tool Holder
with Coolant

⼑片形狀 Insert Shape

形  狀
Shape

記號
Symbol

角度
Angle

R

S

T

K

C

D

E

V

W

90°

60°

55°

80°

55°

75°

35°

80°

菱
　
　
形

平 行
四邊形

圓 形

正方形

桃 形

正三角形

離隙⾓ Relief Angle

7°

5°

離隙角
Relief Angle

離隙角
Relief Angle

B

C

N

記號
Symbol

記號
Symbol

P

進⼑變換 Version

H C L N R

切刃形狀 Cutting Edge Shape Code

記號
Symbol

記號
Symbol

形  狀
Shape

記號
Symbol

S

T

U

V

W

X

Y

Z

J

K

L

M

N

P

Q

R

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H 93°

Special

72.5°

60°�� 62.5°��

93°

75°

93° 95°

85°

95°

75°

90° 90°

75°

90°

45°

60°

91° 90°

90° 90°

107.5°

50° 40°

62.5° 50°

117.5°

60°

45°

出⽔⽅式 Coolant System

H

壓板出水 
Coolant Fed Clamp

記號
Symbol

切刃形狀記號

Cutting Edge Shape Code
進⼑變換

Version

離隙⾓

Relief Angle

⼑片形狀

Insert Shape

出⽔⽅式

Coolant System

11°

0°
R

N

L

80°

55°

75°

55°

35°

80°

60°

90°

形  狀
Shape

形  狀
Shape

107.5° 117.5°



Echaintool cutting tools

D03

⼑柄⾼度

Shank Height

25� M�1225 JET
10

⼑柄寬度

Shank Width

標準全⻑

Full Length

切邊⻑度

Cutting Edge Length

中⼼出⽔式

With Coolant10

B
H

⼑柄寬度 Shank Width⼑柄⾼度 Shank Height

長 度
Length

長 度
Length

長 度
Length

記號
Symbol

記號
Symbol

記號
Symbol

標準全⻑(mm) Full Length LF

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

32

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

J

K

L

M

N

P

Q

R

110

125

140

150

160

170

180

200

S

T

U

V

W

Y

X

250

300

350

400

450

500

Special

R S T K

�C,D
E,V W

切邊⻑度 Cutting Edge Length

外徑出水車刀識別系統－TOOL HOLDER WITH COOLANT 外徑出水車刀｜

D
外徑出水車刀
Tool Holder
with Coolant

2 digits are used for shank height and

width dimensions in mm.

關於刀柄高度和寬度，尺寸標示以mm

為單位，並取2位整數。



其他選配零件 Other Optional Parts

數量
Amount

G1/8"-28 BSPP－
G1/4"-20BSPP

接 頭 Connection element
JP-01 2

產品型號
Model No

圖解
Fig

產品型號
Model No

高壓水管 High Pressure Coolant HoseJET

JET150SS

JET200SS

JET250SS

JET300SS

雙直頭接管

Double Head

Pipe Fittings

在庫
Stock

150

200

250

300

價格
Price

L

雙彎頭接管

Double Elbow

Pipe Fittings

在庫
Stock

全長

L
價格
Price

G1/8"-28 BSPP
接 頭 Angle Connection

M10x1
接 頭 Angle Connection

銅墊片
Copper Gasket

產品型號
Model No

產品型號
Model No

數量
Amount

JP-03

JP-04

JP-092

1

8

數量
Amount

JET150BB

JET200BB

JET250BB

JET300BB

150

200

250

300

全長

L

鐵墊片
Copper gasket

G1/8"-28 BSPP
接 頭 Angle Connection

JP-03 1

M10x1
接 頭 Angle Connection

JP-04 1
G1/8"-28 BSPP－
G1/4"-20 BSPP

接 頭 Connection Eelement

JP-01 1

銅墊片
Copper Gasket

JP-09 4

JET150BS

JET200BS

JET250BS

JET300BS

直彎頭接管

Straight Elbow

Pipe Fittings

在庫
Stock

150

200

250

300

全長

L
價格
Price

產品型號
Model No

產品型號
Model No

數量
Amount

數量
Amount

JP-05

JP-06

JP-07

JP-08

圖解
Fig

產品型號
Model No

在庫
Stock

G1/4"-19 BSPP-G1/8"-28 BSPP
轉換接頭 Reduction Adaptor

G1/8"-28 BSPP
黃銅噴嘴 Brass Nozzle

G1/8"-28 BSPP
無頭螺絲 Blind Plug

●

在庫
Stock

JP-10

HI-01

HI-02

產品型號
Model No

壓 板
Clamp

壓 板
Clamp

品  名
Accessories

L

D04 ｜TOOL HOLDER WITH COOLANT 外徑出水車刀－JET 高壓水管、其他選配零件

品  名
Accessories

圖解
Fig

D
外徑出水車刀
Tool Holder

With Coolant

品  名
Accessories

圖解
Fig

品  名
Accessories

圖解
Fig

品  名
Accessories

圖解
Fig

品  名
Accessories

圖解
Fig

品  名
Accessories

圖解
Fig

產品型號
Model No

品  名
Accessories

圖解
Fig

產品型號
Model No

產品型號
Model No

品  名
Accessories

圖解
Fig

黃銅盲塞 Brass Blind Plug

●

L



外徑出水車刀架外徑出水車刀架

可由刀架側面及刀架下方皆可接入高壓水管。

HCLNR-2525M12

Tool Holder With Coolant

High pressure water pipes can be accessed
from the side of the tool holder or under the
tool holder.

TAIWAN
TAIWAN

雙向直噴水孔系列
Two way direct injection water hole series

最小30 Bar Mini

最大300 Bar Max

刀體與出水壓板特殊改良

The tool body and the coolant

plate are specially modified.

Simply loosen the clamp screws slightly to rotate

the water outlet clamp and replace the inserts,

and the water outlet clamp can quickly

reposition upon return.

全球獨步墊塊引導式水孔
中心銷精準定位，大壓板加強固定

Globally stepped spacer parallel water hole
screw of shim precise positioning large
clamp to strengthen and precision positioning.

D05TOOL HOLDER WITH COOLANT 外徑出水車刀｜

僅微鬆壓板螺絲，旋動出水壓板即可替換刀片

出水壓板回放時也能快速定位

已通過美國以及已通過美國以及

日本發明專利日本發明專利

已通過美國以及

日本發明專利

已通過美國以及已通過美國以及

日本發明專利日本發明專利

已通過美國以及

日本發明專利

U.S. vs JPU.S. vs JPU.S. vs JP
patent patent patent 
U.S. vs JPU.S. vs JPU.S. vs JP
patent patent patent 

中心銷精準定位，大壓板加強固定，可承受輕、中、重切削加工，尺寸穩定。

Screw of shim precise positioning, large clamp to strengthen and precision

positioning for light cutting, medium cutting, heavy cutting.

近距離噴射中心出水，強效降低切削所產生的熱能

高壓出水加強斷屑效果，使排屑順暢，避免捲屑問題。

Close-range center jetting water, strengthen the heat

energy generated during cutting, high-pressure effluent

strengthens the chip breaking effect, smoothing the chip

removal and avoiding the problem of chipping.



HSDN

45°
頁碼

D13
Page

D06

外徑出水車刀系列索引表
Index�for�Tool�Holder�With�Coolant�Series

刀片形狀
Insert Type

D
外徑出水車刀架

Tool Holder
With Coolant

｜TOOL HOLDER WITH COOLANT 外徑出水車刀－外徑出水車刀系列索引表

80°菱 形

Diamond
Type

C

正三角形
Triangular

Type

T

桃 形
Hexagonal

Type

W

35°菱 形

Diamond
Type

V

55°菱 形

Diamond
Type

D

頁碼

93°

HDJN HDQN

加工方式
Tooling

93°

HVJN HVVN

45°

HSSN

95°

HWLN

HCKN

HTGNHTFN

頁碼

頁碼

頁碼

頁碼

頁碼

D07

D09

D12

D15

D17

頁碼

頁碼

D07

D10

頁碼

D08

頁碼

D08

D14

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

75°
頁碼

D13
Page

107.5°

72.5°
頁碼

頁碼

D15

D17

Page

Page

Page Page

Page

頁碼

D10

頁碼

D11
Page Page

HTQNNEW

HSKN

HDNN

72.5°

75°

62.5°

D16

頁碼

頁碼

D14

D18

Page

Page

頁碼
Page

75°95° 50° 75°

93° 60°
頁碼

D11
Page

105°90°91°

HTEN

HCMN

HSBN

HCRNHCLN

HTJN

正方形
Square�Type

S

HVVNNEW



墊片
Shim

Ｌ型扳手
Wrench

Ｃ扣環
Clasp

油封
O-ring

螺絲
Screw

螺絲
Screw

螺絲
Screw

壓板
Clamp

墊塊
Spacer
Parallel

中心銷
Screw

of shim

墊片
Shim

Ｌ型板手
Wrench

Ｃ扣環
Clasp

油封
O-ring

螺絲
Screw

螺絲
Screw

螺絲
Screw

壓板
Clamp

墊塊
Spacer
Parallel

中心銷
Screw

of shim

Echaintool cutting tools

HxB LFLH WF HF

刀柄
高x寬 刀頭長度 標準全長 工作寬度 刀尖高度

寸法 Dimension(mm)

HCLN
圖解 Fig

LH

95°

H

B

LF

WF

HF

HCMN
圖解 Fig

LH
50°

H

B

LF

WF

HF

刀具配件 Tool�Parts

產品型號 Model No

刀具配件 Tool�Parts

產品型號 Model No

CN□□
1204□□HCLNR/L-2525M12JET 25 15034 32● 25●

刀片
Insert

R L

在庫
Stock

價格 Price

HxB LFLH WF HF

刀柄
高x寬 刀頭長度 標準全長 工作寬度 刀尖高度

寸法 Dimension(mm)

25 15039 12.5
CN□□
1204□□HCMNN-2525M12JET 25

刀片
Insert在庫

Stock
價格 Price

產品型號 Model No

產品型號 Model No

SMC-432 LCS-617 CS60E CD6-60 JP-06HCLNR/L-2525M12JET HJ-01
CLR/L-
25-12

C-5
LW030
LW050

A5-104
A5-106

HCMNN-2525M12JET C-5
A5-104
A5-106

SMC-432 LCS-617 CS60E CD6-60 JP-06
LW030
LW050

CMN-
25-12

HJ-01

本圖所示為右手刀(Ｒ)

Right Hand Show

D07HCLN、HCMN－TOOL HOLDER WITH COOLANT 外徑出水車刀｜

CN
80°

95°

50°

●



墊片
Shim

Ｃ扣環
Clasp

油封
O-ring

螺絲
Screw

螺絲
Screw

螺絲
Screw

壓板
Clamp

墊塊
Spacer
Parallel

中心銷
Screw

of shim

墊片
Shim

Ｃ扣環
Clasp

油封
O-ring

螺絲
Screw

螺絲
Screw

螺絲
Screw

壓板
Clamp

墊塊
Spacer
Parallel

中心銷
Screw

of shim

D08 ｜TOOL HOLDER WITH COOLANT 外徑出水車刀－HCRN、HCKN

HxB LFLH WF HF

刀柄
高x寬

刀頭長度 標準全長 工作寬度 刀尖高度

圖解 Fig

LH75°
LF

WF

H

B

HF

產品型號 Model No

HCRNR/L-2525M12JET C-5
LW030
LW050

A5-104
A5-106

25 15038 32
CN□□
1204□□HCRNR/L-2525M12JET 25

SMC-432 LCS-617 CS60E CD6-60 JP-06
CRR/L-
25-12

HJ-01

產品型號 Model No

刀片
Insert

R L

在庫
Stock

價格 Price

圖解 Fig

LH

75°

H

B

LF

WF

HF

HxB LFLH WF HF

刀柄
高x寬 刀頭長度 標準全長 工作寬度 刀尖高度

25 15036 32
CN□□
1204□□HCKNR/L-2525M12JET 25

產品型號 Model No

刀片
Insert

價格 PriceR L

在庫
Stock

HCRN

HCKN

產品型號 Model No

HCKNR/L-2525M12JET C-5
A5-104
A5-106

SMC-432 LCS-617 CS60E CD6-60 JP-06HJ-01
CKR/L-
25-12

LW030
LW050

本圖所示為右手刀(Ｒ)

Right Hand Show

寸法 Dimension(mm)

寸法 Dimension(mm)

本圖所示為右手刀(Ｒ)

Right Hand Show

刀具配件 Tool�Parts

刀具配件 Tool�Parts

CN
80°

75°

75°

●

●

Ｌ型扳手
Wrench

Ｌ型板手
Wrench



墊片
Shim

Ｌ型板手
Wrench

Ｃ扣環
Clasp

油封
O-ring

螺絲
Screw

螺絲
Screw

螺絲
Screw

壓板
Clamp

墊塊
Spacer
Parallel

中心銷
Screw

of shim

Echaintool cutting tools

HxB LFLH WF HF

刀柄
高x寬 刀頭長度 標準全長 工作寬度 刀尖高度

產品型號 Model No

25

25

150

150

36

36

32

32

HTJNR/L-2525M16JET

HTJNR/L-2525M16AJET

TN□□

1604□□

25

25

●

●

●

●

產品型號 Model No

刀片
Insert

WF

LH

B

LF
93°

HHF

價格 Price

寸法 Dimension(mm)

HTJN

刀具配件 Tool�Parts

本圖所示為右手刀(Ｒ)

Right Hand Show

NEW

新規格上市
New Specification Arrival

HTJNR/L-2525M16JET

HTJNR/L-2525M16AJET

C-5
A5-104
A5-106

LW020
LW030
LW050

SMT-322 LCS-513 CS60E CD6-60 JP-06HJ-01
TJR/L-
25-16

Fig1

Fig2

WF

LH
LF

B

HHF

圖解
Fig

1

2

R L

在庫
Stock

Fig�1

Fig�2

圖解 Fig 刀桿形狀 Shank Type

D09HTJN－TOOL HOLDER WITH COOLANT 外徑出水車刀｜

TN
60°

93°

TJR/L-
25-16A

C-5
A5-104
A5-106

LW020
LW030
LW050

SMT-322 LCS-513 CS60E CD6-60 JP-06HJ-01

93°



墊片
Shim

Ｌ型板手
Wrench

Ｃ扣環
Clasp

油封
O-ring

螺絲
Screw

螺絲
Screw

螺絲
Screw

壓板
Clamp

墊塊
Spacer
Parallel

中心銷
Screw

of shim產品型號 Model No

｜TOOL HOLDER WITH COOLANT 外徑出水車刀－HTEN、HTFND10

HTFN
圖解 Fig

LH

91°

H

B

LF

WF

HF

HxB LFLH WF HF

刀柄
高x寬 刀頭長度 標準全長 工作寬度 刀尖高度

● 2525 15036 32HTFNR/L-2525M16JET
TN□□
1604□□

刀具配件 Tool�Parts

C-5
A5-104
A5-106

LW020
LW030
LW050

產品型號 Model No

刀片
Insert

R L

在庫
Stock

HTFNR/L-2525M16JET CS60E CD6-60 JP-06SMT-322 LCS-513 HJ-01
TFR/L-
25-16

價格 Price

寸法 Dimension(mm)

本圖所示為右手刀(Ｒ)

Right Hand Show

圖解 Fig

HF

LH
60°

H

B

LF

WF

HTEN

TN
60°

60°

91°91°

墊片
Shim

Ｌ型板手
Wrench

Ｃ扣環
Clasp

油封
O-ring

螺絲
Screw

螺絲
Screw

螺絲
Screw

壓板
Clamp

墊塊
Spacer
Parallel

中心銷
Screw

of shim

刀具配件 Tool�Parts

產品型號 Model No

HTENN-2525M16JET SMT-322 C-5
A5-104
A5-106

LCS-513
LW020
LW030
LW050

CS60E CD6-60 JP-06TEN-25-16HJ-01

HxB LFLH WF HF

刀柄
高x寬 刀頭長度 標準全長 工作寬度 刀尖高度

25 15039 12.5HTENN-2525M16JET
TN□□
1604□□25

產品型號 Model No

刀片
Insert在庫

Stock
價格 Price

寸法 Dimension(mm)

●



Echaintool cutting tools

D11HTGN、HTQN－TOOL HOLDER WITH COOLANT 外徑出水車刀｜

HTQN
圖解 Fig

LH105°

H

B

LF

WF

HF

2525 15034 32HTQNR/L-2525M16JET
TN□□
1604□□

刀具配件 Tool�Parts

C-5
A5-104
A5-106

LW020
LW030
LW050

HTQNR/L-2525M16JET CS60E CD6-60 JP-06SMT-322 LCS-513 HJ-01
TQR/L-
25-16

本圖所示為右手刀(Ｒ)

Right Hand Show

●

HTGN
圖解 Fig

HF

LH90°

H

B

LF

WF

C-5
A5-104
A5-106

LW020
LW030
LW050

HTGNR/L-2525M16JET SMT-322 LCS-513 CS60E CD6-60 JP-06
TGR/L-
25-16

HJ-01

本圖所示為右手刀(Ｒ)

Right Hand Show

●

TN
60°

90°

10 °5

2525 15038 32HTGNR/L-2525M16JET
TN□□
1604□□

●

HxB LFLH WF HF

刀柄
高x寬 刀頭長度 標準全長 工作寬度 刀尖高度

產品型號 Model No

刀片
Insert

R L

在庫
Stock

價格 Price

寸法 Dimension(mm)

墊片
Shim

Ｌ型板手
Wrench

Ｃ扣環
Clasp

油封
O-ring

螺絲
Screw

螺絲
Screw

螺絲
Screw

壓板
Clamp

墊塊
Spacer
Parallel

中心銷
Screw

of shim產品型號 Model No

墊片
Shim

Ｌ型板手
Wrench

Ｃ扣環
Clasp

油封
O-ring

螺絲
Screw

螺絲
Screw

螺絲
Screw

壓板
Clamp

墊塊
Spacer
Parallel

中心銷
Screw

of shim產品型號 Model No

HxB LFLH WF HF

刀柄
高x寬 刀頭長度 標準全長 工作寬度 刀尖高度

產品型號 Model No

刀片
Insert在庫

Stock
價格 Price

寸法 Dimension(mm)

刀具配件 Tool�Parts



｜TOOL HOLDER WITH COOLANT 外徑出水車刀－HWLND12

WN
80°

刀具配件 Tool�Parts

產品型號 Model No

HWLN
圖解 Fig

HF

LH95°

H

B

LF

WF

HxB LFLH WF HF

刀柄
高x寬 刀頭長度 標準全長 工作寬度 刀尖高度

20

25

125

150

34

34

25

32

HWLNR/L-2020K06JET

HWLNR/L-2525M08JET WN□□
0804□□

WN□□
0604□□20

25

●

● ●

刀片
Insert

R L

在庫
Stock

價格 Price

產品型號 Model No

HWLNR/L-2020K06JET

HWLNR/L-2525M08JET
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本圖所示為右手刀(Ｒ)

Right Hand Show 95°
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圖解 Fig
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刀柄
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產品型號 Model No
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圖解 Fig
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本圖所示為右手刀(Ｒ)

Right Hand Show

HxB LFLH WF HF

刀柄
高x寬 刀頭長度 標準全長 工作寬度 刀尖高度
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產品型號 Model No
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寸法 Dimension(mm)

寸法 Dimension(mm)
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D13HSDN、HSBN－TOOL HOLDER WITH COOLANT 外徑出水車刀｜
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D14 ｜TOOL HOLDER WITH COOLANT 外徑出水車刀－HSKN、HSSN

HxB LFLH WF HF

刀柄
高x寬 刀頭長度 標準全長 工作寬度 刀尖高度
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刀具配件 Tool�Parts
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SN□□
1204□□

產品型號 Model No

刀片
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Stock

產品型號 Model No

價格 Price

圖解 Fig
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圖解 Fig
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本圖所示為右手刀(Ｒ)

Right Hand Show

寸法 Dimension(mm)

寸法 Dimension(mm)

本圖所示為右手刀(Ｒ)

Right Hand Show

刀具配件 Tool�Parts
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D15HVJN、HVVN－TOOL HOLDER WITH COOLANT 外徑出水車刀｜
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圖解 Fig
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產品型號 Model No

寸法 Dimension(mm)

本圖所示為右手刀(Ｒ)

Right Hand Show
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產品型號 Model No

寸法 Dimension(mm)

刀具配件 Tool�Parts
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7 °5



D16 ｜TOOL HOLDER WITH COOLANT 外徑出水車刀－HVVN
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圖解 Fig

新品上市
New Arrival
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HDJN、HDQN－TOOL HOLDER WITH COOLANT 外徑出水車刀｜ D17
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圖解 Fig
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本圖所示為右手刀(Ｒ)
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0

圖解 Fig

本圖所示為右手刀(Ｒ)

Right Hand Show

寸法 Dimension(mm)

刀具配件 Tool�Parts
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｜TOOL HOLDER WITH COOLANT 外徑出水車刀－HDNND18
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產品型號 Model No

HxB LFLH WF HF

刀柄
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